PUBLISH: Friday, June 20, 2008 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, June 23, 2008.

Certified to before me this June 20, 2008.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/2/2008 to 5/30/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/23/2008

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Appraisal Research Corpor
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat

Downing & Glancy Funeral Home

Emergency Radio Service
Everett Drainage

Geneva Police Department
Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

Haywood Printing Company
Hilty Engine Service

Ind. Assoc. Of Co. Counci
Heimann, James

K-Mart

Werich, Kelly

L & S Distributing
Lehman Feed Mill

Busse, Louise

Manatron

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Schwartz, Palmer

Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Plumley Farm Drainage
Quik Stop

Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Selking International
Baumann, Steve

Summit Radiology

Smith, Teryl R.

Fox, Thomas E.

Tractor Supply Company
Two Brothers Restaurant
USI, Inc.

Welder Services, Inc.

Witham Toxicology Laboratory

Amount

908.14
33,035.14
9,208.48
1,000.00
832.06
717.61
175.00
2,302.92
76.02
7.16
1,462.16
119.60
1,046.08
100.00
1,049.50
3,375.00
45.00
5,204.63
583.08
671.14
193.43
140.00
78.12
306.69
149.10
4,850.21
305.20
180.88
496.86
105,249.78
577.69
4,796.54
8.80
32.00
249.90
65.98
50.00
275.84
70.00
217.00
30.00
112.52
43.86
56.00
76.79
44.40
1,127.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Vendor

Adams County Economic Dev
Adams County Treasurer
American Health Care
Aqua Blast

Berne Ready Mix

Brown, Blair A.

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Dental Service
Kiess, Duane A.

Erie Haven

Gall's

Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
Graber Insurance, Inc.
Hall Signs

Helena Chemical

Imaging Office Systems, I
Indiana State Police Trai
Smith, Jan

Keepsake Marriage Certifi
Kiess Electric

Landis & Sons Drainage
Lica Construction Corpora
M. D. Landscaping Service
Gresla, Mark S. Md
Monroe Water Department
National Oil And Gas
Office Concepts, Inc.

Park Center, Inc.
Pitney-Bowes

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Mclntosh, Rhonda L.
Safety Systems

St. Joseph Hospital Labor
Stone-Street Quarries
Reynolds, Tamara J.

Print Shop

Sheets, Thomas Wade
Tri-State First Aid

U.S. Postmaster

Victoria Ellis

West Payment Center
Faulkner's Bindery, Inc.
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Amount

44,291.07
,127,579.96
447.69
26.70
500.49
27.00
1,660.32
90.00
876.67
1,608.00
22,710.59
650.86
483.00
100.00
371.17
271.86
864.59
520.00
1,870.00
40.24
250.85
159.00
20.00
105.00
401.73
6,468.00
33,968.60
512.50
414.00
125.79
2,002.03
139.06
85,571.50
228.00
41.76
295.32
249.01
160.00
514.97
125.00
10,023.19
25.00
56.55
6,230.00
20.00
597.25
8,750.00

6/17/2008




D & D Auto Sales

Cook, Russell E.

Swiss City Veterinary
Waulliman, J. Sue

Teeple, Gary

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Adams Central Community S
Paul Norr

Tom Magnan

Jeremy W. Brown

The Grainery Company
Purdue University

Myers Furniture

Indiana State Bar Associa
William Rumple

B Secure Alarm Systems
Mary Beery

Don Myers Plumbing

City Of Decatur Park Depa
Bob's Locksmith Shop
Gopher

Tom Jones Construction
Rex Marbach

Strick Corporation
Kristina Buckner

Arthur J. Booth

Geraldine Sudduth
Lexis-Nexis

Expert Transmission
Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair
Laundry City Equipment
Impac

Mary A. Kitson

Adams County Sheriff
Harvest Land Co-op
Michael G. Werling
Indiana Lawyer

Connie Ellenberger
Lautzenheiser,Myers,Carnall,Spear, Kir:
Charles Padgett, Jr.

Randy Colclasure
Kimberly A. Jackson

Kyle D. Velasco

Office Equipment Finance Services
Bi-County Services, Inc
Angela Brite

Blumberg / Excelsior
Barnes & Thornburg

Steve Johnson Construction
William Borne

Deborah A. Schantz

Henry R. Mayer

TDC Group

Marvin Hirschy

Lynn Selking

143.99
20.00
435.00
447 46
20.00
869.36
3,000.00
60.12
53.97
25.00
60.00
758.56
542.99
250.00
50.00
4,174.98
117.20
277.50
3,404.50
380.48
153.18
485.00
149.00
3,879.96
25.52
20.00
126.72
210.00
126.70
85.21
79.83
195.00
275.00
577.50
156.00
302.40
416.25
35.00
30.80
24.96
20.00
50.00
1,288.75
1,188.55
2,085.48
3,276.00
112.27
248.00
19.50
350.00
1,334.27
1,168.70
20.00
1,750.00
73.80
20.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Christopher E. Harvey

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All

Embarq

Bit Mat Products

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Patrick Norton

Judith E. Affolder

Larimore Reporting Servic
Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking
DuWayne W. Herman
Municipal Electronics

Hobart Sales And Service
Association Of Prosecutin
Bluhm And Reber

Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Energy Products

B & K Hydraulics

Jackson Oil & Solvents, I

Us Postal Service

W. A. Jones And Son

Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Sherry Laboratories

John Fox

Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op

Adam B. Eguia

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Petty Cash-Adams Co. Health Dept.
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Leslie W. Marckel

RECO Equipment, Inc.

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Dan Buchan

Pat Hoblet

Troyer's

Edwin Ford

Richard L. Crider

Otto Thieme & Son Drainage Contractor
Kendall Electric, Inc.

Uricks Trucking

Larry Weaver

Pramod K. Carpenter, MD
Fleetwood Enterprise

Kevin Burkhalter

Mapps

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash
Daniel J. Michaels

Tri Tech

Customized Power Services
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery
Wells Fargo
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121.68
2,121.25
195.45
9,411.65
32,224.19
85.00
700.73
316.56
223.00
2,240.00
25.00
468.00
270.38
85.00
1,455.00
6,415.00
419.90
152.00
173.38
1,422.60
142.52
1,424.95
3,373.06
701.68
2,551.26
80.00
50.00
311,078.48
43,497.51
32.50
63.15
8.25
3,837.90
20.00
18.29
201.32
3,796.00
100.00
2,091.73
20.00
20.00
140.00
36.79
1,402.50
83.60
2,400.00
6,131.18
50.00
400.00
101.33
43.99
20.00
725.35
431.50
1,203.00
135,807.00

6/17/2008



Verizon Wireless

SunGard Public Secctor
Talon Compounding Pharmacy
Janet S. Kiser

Ian M. Gilbert

CDW Government, Inc.
Chad Kukelhan

Triangle Design

Stumps

Pamela J. Hestermann

John August

Farm Plan

Julie Jahn

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Spam Soap

Jeremy Wetter

Richard F. Thompson
Office Depot

John M. Amstutz
Employers Security Ins. Co.
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Verizon North

Cheryl DeRoo

Forensic Fluids Laboratories
First Response

Melissa Coe

Advanced Ag, Decatur
Strategic Solutions

USA Mobility Wireless, Inc.
Phil Eicher

Embarq Communications
Phyllis Montgomery

John D. Schirack

Leslie & Gyneth Augsburger
Kerry & Debra Jones
Global Gov't/Ed

E Property Tax

Parkview Hospital

Cross Creek Supplies

John Baker

Eric Hirschy

Delta Foremost Chemical Corporation

Lefeld Implement

2,320.57
140.00
527.00
100.00
205.45
188.44

25.00
5,200.00
81.98
7,475.00
11.80
138.96
25.00
1,124.83
1,350.00
32.20
104.72
87.21
726.00
8,822.46
124.99
195.22
100.00
320.00
2,408.29
9.68
251.00
2,105.00
512.83
50.00
643.11
100.00
1,055.61
240.78
733.01
297.75
12,508.76
52.80
165.00
131.50
20.00
345.51
2,076.27

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Stationair's Express 322.84
Karla Marbach 20.00
Matrix Integration 3,010.00
Holly L. Degitz 261.68
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC 578.15
Indiana Office of Technology 338.81
Cochran Distributing 40.00
Microvote General Corporation 177.89
Norma J. Hill 126.65
Cintas Location #G64 1,540.50
Mill Supply, Inc. 67.98
Gregory A. Cook 20.00
Adams County Glass 25.00
James E. Taylor, DDS 183.00
Mediacom 139.95
Robert E. Rhoades 50.00
IKON Office Solutions 2,751.88
Kerry L. Steiner 61.60
Marilyn J. Buuck 100.00
Decatur Ace Hardware 626.21
Kevin Mclntosh 20.00
Angie Lehrman 100.00
R.J.'s Welding 615.00
Kroger 912.73
Teresa Thieme 20.00
Moss 250.00
ADP Screening & Selection Services 30.00
Joel Lengerich 29.92
Embarq Communications, Inc. 5.67
Rural King 7,949.38
Pauline Dick 100.00
Fran Bresher 100.00
Harry W. & Carol Dubach 639.88
Edward J. Wolpert 837.78
David & Julia Soldner 610.34
Ralph Biggs & Steven Kreigh 2,207.72
Decatur Industries 1,276.70
Summit Plastic Surgery, PC 15.00
Charles E. Miller 86.00
Tri County Bobcat, Inc. 5,983.26
Angie Bienz 20.00
Brandeis 230.02
Grand Total 2,245,823.97
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