

PUBLISH: Friday, June 20, 2008

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, June 23, 2008.

Certified to before me this June 20, 2008.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 5/2/2008 to 5/30/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/23/2008

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	908.14	Adams County Economic Dev	44,291.07
Adams Memorial Hospital	33,035.14	Adams County Treasurer	,127,579.96
Indiana Michigan Power	9,208.48	American Health Care	447.69
Appraisal Research Corpor	1,000.00	Aqua Blast	26.70
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	832.06	Berne Ready Mix	500.49
Berne Tri-Weekly News	717.61	Brown, Blair A.	27.00
Hoosier Blue Flame	175.00	Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	1,660.32
Bowers, Charles	2,302.92	Chet's Pest Control	90.00
Cintas Location #338	76.02	City Of Decatur	876.67
Decatur True Value	7.16	Complete Printing Service	1,608.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	1,462.16	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	22,710.59
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60	Sigworth, Darrell W.	650.86
Decatur Daily Democrat	1,046.08	Decatur Dental Service	483.00
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	100.00	Kiess, Duane A.	100.00
Emergency Radio Service	1,049.50	Erie Haven	371.17
Everett Drainage	3,375.00	Gall's	271.86
Geneva Police Department	45.00	Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	864.59
Gordon Food Service	5,204.63	Graber Insurance, Inc.	520.00
Grimm's Auto	583.08	Hall Signs	1,870.00
Haywood Printing Company	671.14	Helena Chemical	40.24
Hilty Engine Service	193.43	Imaging Office Systems, I	250.85
Ind. Assoc. Of Co. Council	140.00	Indiana State Police Trai	159.00
Heimann, James	78.12	Smith, Jan	20.00
K-Mart	306.69	Keepsake Marriage Certifi	105.00
Werich, Kelly	149.10	Kiess Electric	401.73
L & S Distributing	4,850.21	Landis & Sons Drainage	6,468.00
Lehman Feed Mill	305.20	Lica Construction Corpora	33,968.60
Busse, Louise	180.88	M. D. Landscaping Service	512.50
Manatron	496.86	Gresla, Mark S. Md	414.00
Meshberger Brothers Stone	105,249.78	Monroe Water Department	125.79
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	577.69	National Oil And Gas	2,002.03
Nipsco	4,796.54	Office Concepts, Inc.	139.06
Schwartz, Palmer	8.80	Park Center, Inc.	85,571.50
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	32.00	Pitney-Bowes	228.00
Plumley Farm Drainage	249.90	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	41.76
Quik Stop	65.98	McIntosh, Rhonda L.	295.32
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00	Safety Systems	249.01
Selking International	275.84	St. Joseph Hospital Labor	160.00
Baumann, Steve	70.00	Stone-Street Quarries	514.97
Summit Radiology	217.00	Reynolds, Tamara J.	125.00
Smith, Teryl R.	30.00	Print Shop	10,023.19
Fox, Thomas E.	112.52	Sheets, Thomas Wade	25.00
Tractor Supply Company	43.86	Tri-State First Aid	56.55
Two Brothers Restaurant	56.00	U.S. Postmaster	6,230.00
USI, Inc.	76.79	Victoria Ellis	20.00
Welder Services, Inc.	44.40	West Payment Center	597.25
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,127.00	Faulkner's Bindery, Inc.	8,750.00

D & D Auto Sales	143.99	Christopher E. Harvey	121.68
Cook, Russell E.	20.00	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	2,121.25
Swiss City Veterinary	435.00	National Serv-All	195.45
Wulliman, J. Sue	447.46	Embarq	9,411.65
Teeple, Gary	20.00	Bit Mat Products	32,224.19
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	869.36	J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	85.00
Adams Central Community S	3,000.00	Patrick Norton	700.73
Paul Norr	60.12	Judith E. Affolder	316.56
Tom Magnan	53.97	Larimore Reporting Servic	223.00
Jeremy W. Brown	25.00	Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking	2,240.00
The Grainery Company	60.00	DuWayne W. Herman	25.00
Purdue University	758.56	Municipal Electronics	468.00
Myers Furniture	542.99	Hobart Sales And Service	270.38
Indiana State Bar Associa	250.00	Association Of Prosecutin	85.00
William Ruple	50.00	Bluhm And Reber	1,455.00
B Secure Alarm Systems	4,174.98	Bixler Insurance, Inc.	6,415.00
Mary Beery	117.20	Energy Products	419.90
Don Myers Plumbing	277.50	B & K Hydraulics	152.00
City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,404.50	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	173.38
Bob's Locksmith Shop	380.48	Us Postal Service	1,422.60
Gopher	153.18	W. A. Jones And Son	142.52
Tom Jones Construction	485.00	Chad W. Sprunger	1,424.95
Rex Marbach	149.00	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	3,373.06
Strick Corporation	3,879.96	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	701.68
Kristina Buckner	25.52	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	2,551.26
Arthur J. Booth	20.00	Sherry Laboratories	80.00
Geraldine Sudduth	126.72	John Fox	50.00
Lexis-Nexis	210.00	Benicomp, Inc	311,078.48
Expert Transmission	126.70	Harvest Land Co-op	43,497.51
Wal-Mart	85.21	Adam B. Eguia	32.50
Adams County Truck Repair	79.83	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	63.15
Laundry City Equipment	195.00	Petty Cash-Adams Co. Health Dept.	8.25
Impac	275.00	Treasurer, State of Indiana	3,837.90
Mary A. Kitson	577.50	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Adams County Sheriff	156.00	RECO Equipment, Inc.	18.29
Harvest Land Co-op	302.40	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	201.32
Michael G. Werling	416.25	Dan Buchan	3,796.00
Indiana Lawyer	35.00	Pat Hoblet	100.00
Connie Ellenberger	30.80	Troyer's	2,091.73
Lautzenheiser,Myers,Carnall,Spear, Kir	24.96	Edwin Ford	20.00
Charles Padgett, Jr.	20.00	Richard L. Crider	20.00
Randy Colclasure	50.00	Otto Thieme & Son Drainage Contracto	140.00
Kimberly A. Jackson	1,288.75	Kendall Electric, Inc.	36.79
Kyle D. Velasco	1,188.55	Uricks Trucking	1,402.50
Office Equipment Finance Services	2,085.48	Larry Weaver	83.60
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Pramod K. Carpenter, MD	2,400.00
Angela Brite	112.27	Fleetwood Enterprise	6,131.18
Blumberg / Excelsior	248.00	Kevin Burkhalter	50.00
Barnes & Thornburg	19.50	Mapps	400.00
Steve Johnson Construction	350.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	101.33
William Borne	1,334.27	Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	43.99
Deborah A. Schantz	1,168.70	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Tri Tech	725.35
TDC Group	1,750.00	Customized Power Services	431.50
Marvin Hirschy	73.80	Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery	1,203.00
Lynn Selking	20.00	Wells Fargo	135,807.00

Verizon Wireless	2,320.57	Stationair's Express	322.84
SunGard Public Secctor	140.00	Karla Marbach	20.00
Talon Compounding Pharmacy	527.00	Matrix Integration	3,010.00
Janet S. Kiser	100.00	Holly L. Degitz	261.68
Ian M. Gilbert	205.45	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	578.15
CDW Government, Inc.	188.44	Indiana Office of Technology	338.81
Chad Kukelhan	25.00	Cochran Distributing	40.00
Triangle Design	5,200.00	Microvote General Corporation	177.89
Stumps	81.98	Norma J. Hill	126.65
Pamela J. Hestermann	7,475.00	Cintas Location #G64	1,540.50
John August	11.80	Mill Supply, Inc.	67.98
Farm Plan	138.96	Gregory A. Cook	20.00
Julie Jahn	25.00	Adams County Glass	25.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,124.83	James E. Taylor, DDS	183.00
Spam Soap	1,350.00	Mediacom	139.95
Jeremy Wetter	32.20	Robert E. Rhoades	50.00
Richard F. Thompson	104.72	IKON Office Solutions	2,751.88
Office Depot	87.21	Kerry L. Steiner	61.60
John M. Amstutz	726.00	Marilyn J. Buuck	100.00
Employers Security Ins. Co.	8,822.46	Decatur Ace Hardware	626.21
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	124.99	Kevin McIntosh	20.00
Verizon North	195.22	Angie Lehrman	100.00
Cheryl DeRoo	100.00	R. J. 's Welding	615.00
Forensic Fluids Laboratories	320.00	Kroger	912.73
First Response	2,408.29	Teresa Thieme	20.00
Melissa Coe	9.68	Moss	250.00
Advanced Ag, Decatur	251.00	ADP Screening & Selection Services	30.00
Strategic Solutions	2,105.00	Joel Lengerich	29.92
USA Mobility Wireless, Inc.	512.83	Embarq Communications, Inc.	5.67
Phil Eicher	50.00	Rural King	7,949.38
Embarq Communications	643.11	Pauline Dick	100.00
Phyllis Montgomery	100.00	Fran Bresher	100.00
John D. Schirack	1,055.61	Harry W. & Carol Dubach	639.88
Leslie & Gyneth Augsburg	240.78	Edward J. Wolpert	837.78
Kerry & Debra Jones	733.01	David & Julia Soldner	610.34
Global Gov't/Ed	297.75	Ralph Biggs & Steven Kreigh	2,207.72
E Property Tax	12,508.76	Decatur Industries	1,276.70
Parkview Hospital	52.80	Summit Plastic Surgery, PC	15.00
Cross Creek Supplies	165.00	Charles E. Miller	86.00
John Baker	131.50	Tri County Bobcat, Inc.	5,983.26
Eric Hirschy	20.00	Angie Bienz	20.00
Delta Foremost Chemical Corporation	345.51	Brandeis	230.02
Lefeld Implement	2,076.27		
		Grand Total	<u>2,245,823.97</u>